
BUSH HOG
C.V. SHAFT PARTS IDENTIFICATION GUIDE



1/20/2011

PART # 78786

PART # 78608

JIMBO SMALL

PART # 91443 PART # 87340

DECALS



NOTE : TO IDENTIFY BETWEEN BONDIOLI AND COMER EG C.V. SHAFTS LOOK THRU TRACTOR

YOKE ON SPLINED END AND SEE IF YOU CAN SEE ALL THE WAY THRU AND SEE DAYLIGHT.

IN OTHER WORDS ARE SPLINES MACHINED ALL THE WAY THRU OR HALF WAY THRU YOKE ?

A)   IF IT IS MACHINED ALL THE WAY THRU IT IS A COMER EG SHAFT.

B)   IF IT IS NOT MACHINED ALL THE WAY THRU IT IS A BONDIOLI SHAFT.

NOTE :  CHECK SHAPE OF INNER AND OUTER PROFILES.(SEE PAGE ON SHAPES IN GUIDE)

NOTE :  HOW IS SHIELDING FASTENED TO SHAFT ? EG HAS (6) PLASTIC QUARTER TURN BOLTS.

BONDIOLI SNAPS OR LOCKS TO PLASTIC SHIELD BEARINGS OR COLLARS. 

ALSO NOTE NAME ON SHIELDS BONDIOLI ,COMER EG. ,WALTERSCHEID. 

NOTE :  GREASE FITTING LOCATION OF CROSS BEARINGS - EITHER CENTER OR END OF CAPS.

ALSO GREASE FITTING LOCATION ON C.V. DOUBLE YOKE HELPS IDENTIFY OLD BONDIOLI 

TO NEW STYLE BONDIOLI SHAFTS.(NOTE LOCATION OF FITTING CAN BE SEEN ON PAGES IN 

BOOKS OR ON-LINE PARTS LOOK UP).

NOTE : MEASURE CROSS BEARING CAP DIAMETER TO DISTINGUISH BETWEEN CATEGORY 4 AND

CATEGORY 5. (CAT. 4 = 30MM OR 1.19") AND (CAT. 5 = 35MM OR 1.375"). 

NOTE : RPM is determined by tractor yoke spline size and count : 1 3/8 (6) spline = 540 rpm 

1 3/8 (21) = 1000 rpm / 1 3/4 (20) spline = 1000.

CROSS REFERENCE TO ASAE CATEGORIES

BONDIOLI & PAVESI COMER EG.

    B&P SIZE 8-9 = CAT. 6

        B&P SIZE 10-12 = CAT. 7

EG 10 = CAT. 1

EG 20 = CAT. 2

EG 40 = CAT. 3

          EG 50 & 60 = CAT. 4

EG 80 = CAT. 5

EG 80 = CAT. 6

B&P SIZE 1 = CAT. 1

    B&P SIZE 2-3 = CAT. 2

B&P SIZE 4 = CAT. 3

    B&P SIZE 5-6 = CAT. 4

B&P SIZE 7 = CAT. 5

C.V. SHAFTS IDENTIFYING TIPS



IDENTIFYING TIPS FOR CENTRAL BODIES

BONDIOLI DOUBLE YOKES OLDER STYLE 

70 DEGREE (OBSOLETE) 80 DEGREE (3) CORNER & SOLID SHAFTS

BODIOLI 80 DEGREE SHAFT FITS OLDER STYLE (4) CORNER SHAFTS

NOTE : GREASE ZERK LOCATION

BONDIOLI 80 DEGREE SHAFT FITS NEW STYLE (4) CORNER SHAFTS

NOTE : GREASE ZERK LOCATION

E.G. COMER 80 DEGREE SHAFTS

NOTE : DOUBLE YOKE WILL HAVE (EG) CAST ON BOTH SIDES

POSSIBLE INNER AND OUTER

PROFILE (TUBE) SHAPES.



BALL COLLAR KITS

COMER EG STYLE

50017480 (1 3/8)

50017502 (1 3/4)

OLD STYLE 70 DEGREE SHAFT

OBSOLETE 65344 N.L.A.

78594 N.L.A.

HUB STYLE

50042366 (1 3/8) HUB (86519 PINS)

86724 (1 3/4) HUB (86723 PINS)

50042833 REPLACED BY 50064645

50053721 (1 3/8) 

50063433 (1 3/8)

OLD STYLE BONDIOLI

93699 (1 3/8)

93700 (1 3/4) SIZE 4

99716 (1 3/4) SIZE 5

NEW STYLE BONDIOLI 71406 (1 3/8)

71423 REPLACED BY 50053706

71439 REPLACED BY 50064645



PART # A B C = TYPE D

63945 1.85" .548" Q1 .79"

65345 2.56" .548" Q1 1.06"

68169 3.35" .623" Q4 .94"

68451 3.27" .623" Q4 .98"

80388 2.64" .545" Q1 1.14"

80391 2.13" .54" Q1 1.06"

81367 2.68" .625" Q1 1.18"

86519 1.85" .54" Q1 .79"

86723 2.37" .63" Q1 .98"

PART # A B C

71407 3.11" .629" M14 x1.5

76064 2.54" 0.58" M12X1.5

76247 3.15" .625" M14 x1.5

85411 3.27" 0.66" M14X2.0

90938 (*) (*) (*)

92038 3.27" .625" M14 x1.5

50047637 2.83" .629" M14x 1.5

50053705 (*) (*) (*)

(*) 50053705 (3) PINS ONE DIFFERENT SIZE O.D.

A)= (A)3.26"X(B).66"X(C)M14X1.50

B)= (A)3.26"X(B).62"X(C)M14X1.50

Note: direction of nut on pin ©

Quick Disconnect Pins

(*) PINS COME COMPLETE WITH SPRINGS 

AND CLIPS IF REQUIRED.

TAPERED PINS 

(*) see notes

(*)90938 contains(3) different pins in kit

A)=(A)2.78" X(B).58" X(C)M12 X 1.25

B)=(A)2.87" X(B).55" X (C)M12 X 1.25

C)=(A) 2.48" X(B).54" X(C)M12 X 1.25

Note : Use pin that fits completely into hub. Discard

         other pins and nut. Use tapered nut  ONLY 

               with pin(C) and yoke with counter-sunk hole.

Tapered Nut



 NOTE : Bondioli clutch has bolt pattern in pairs of two all the way around clutch.

 NOTE : E.G. Comer clutch has bolts evenly spaced all the way around clutch.

 NOTE : E.G. Comer item number (21) flanged yoke will have a hole thru center.

 NOTE : OLDER BRAKE SUPPORTS USED BOLTS(29)SEE MANUAL FOR PART

NUMBER OF BOLTS AND NUTS.

 NEW STYLE HAS PIVOT PINS(19)THEY ARE NOT INTERCHANGEABLE.

EG CLUTCH HAS HOLES THRU CENTER.BONDIOLI & BINACHI SOLID NO HOLE.

Slip Clutch Drivelines

Bondioli Clutch (Bolt Pattern in pairs of two)

E.G. COMER Clutch(Bolt Pattern evenly spaced)



           (*)

NOTE :(*)BONDIOLI HAS A HEX

SHAPE ON HUB.

PART # A B C

86585 1 3/8 (6) 6.38" 90938               B = OUTSIDE DIAMETER

86570 1 3/8 (6) 5.50" 90938               C = PIN KIT #

86520 1 3/4 (20) 5.50" 92038

76458 1 3/4 (20) 6.00" 76247

76165 1 3/8 (6) 6.00" 76064

    (*)

A = OUTSIDE DIAMETER

B = CROSS BEARING HOLE SIZE

C = TYPE

(*) = SEE NOTES.

PART # A B C

64655 7.06" 1.19" (30) 1

64958 7.81" 1.19 "(30) 1

76164 7.25" 1.19" (30) 2

NOTE : BOLT PATTERN AROUND FLANGED YOKES.

NOTE :(*) =  E.G. COMER WILL HAVE HOLE  ALL THE WAY THRU MIDDLE.

Subject: Book1 liners

BRAKE LINING SUPPORTS

 A = SIZE & SPLINE

FLANGED YOKE

BONDIOLI STYLE

#1 #2

INTERMEDIATE PLATE

NOTE : INSIDE SHAPES

E.G. COMER STYLE

E.G. COMER STYLEBONDIOLI STYLE



Note : EG Comer drivelines do not have lining kits use 76083 liners and 76080 springs

Friction Disc(Slip clutch liners)

76195 2.16" 2.00" .39"

64828 2.51" 2.20" .49"

76082 2.55" 2.33" .59"

Collars Item #(20)

Part number Outside Dim. Inside Dim. Width

64657 .901" .418" 1.218"

76080 .901" .408" 1.455"

95781 91561 qty(4) 64657 qty.(8)

Springs Item #(22)

Part #  Inside Dim. LengthOutside Dim.

Part # B=Inside Dim. A=Outside Dim.

76194 3.00"= 3" 5.625"= 5 5/8

91561 qty.(4) 64657 qty.(8)

91564 91560 qty.(4) 64657 qty.(8)

Kits

Part # Lining Springs

91562 91560 qty.(2) 64657 qty.(8)

91560 3.75"= 3 3/4 6.250"= 6 1/4

91561 3.25"= 3 1/4 5.50"= 5 1/2

12052

3.00"= 3"

1.437"= 1 7/16 6.50"= 6 1/2

76083 3.50"= 3 1/2 6.00"= 6"

374 1.12"= 1 1/8 6.50"= 6 1/2

50042344 5.50"= 5 1/2

  372-1 2.375"= 2 3/8 6.50"= 6 1/2

91563

A



PART # TYPE THD. SIZE LENGTH

63946 STRAIGHT M6X1 M14

63956 45 M8X1 M26

71440 STRAIGHT M6X1 M13

76335 N/A N/A N/A

76579 45 M8X1 M26

82397 90 M8X1 M20

50060546 STRAIGHTM10X1 M40

NOTE : LENGTH = TOTAL LENGTH OF GREASE ZERK.

A = OUTSIDE DIAMETER

B = LENGTH

(*) = SEE NOTE PART # A B

66113 .41" 2.73"

66866 .49" 2.96"

66869 .41" 2.77"

67085 N/A N/A

67108 .49" 3.50"

68174 .41" 2.98"

68711 .41" 2.73"

71396 .413" 3.34"

71397 .413" 2.76"

N0TE : (*) 71417 REPLACED (*)71417 (*) (*)

BY 66866. 71418 N/A N/A

50053715 .41" 3.75"

ROLL PINS 

GREASE ZERK CHART



NOTE : SHIELD CLIPS ON TO (# 35) & (# 36)

BONDIOLI 80 DEGREE NEW STYLE (4) CORNER SHAFTS

NOTE : DUAL CHAINS

NOTE : WHEN ORDERING SHIELDING YOU NEED TO KNOW 

A) THE RPM  

B) CATEGORY OR SIZE OF SHAFT - MEASURE CROSS BEARING O.D.

CAPS TO DETERMINE (30MM OR 35MM)

C) MANUFACTURER OF SHAFT

NOTE :  YOU MUST DETERMINE WHAT SHAFT YOU ARE WORKING

WITH TO GET CORRECT FIT-UP OF SHIELDING.

C.V. SHIELDING PICTURE REFERENCE

SHIELD FOR OLD 70 DEGREE BONDIOLI

BONDIOLI 80 DEGREE OLD STYLE

BONDIOLI 80 DEGREE OLD STYLE (4) CORNER SHAFTS



NOTE : SINGLE CHAIN SET-UP

NOTE : DIFFERENCE IN C.V. COVER (# 8) DOES NOT HAVE 

CHAIN LOOP HOLE

NOTE : ITEM (# 12) HAS LOOP FOR CHAIN

C.V. SHIELDING PICTURE REFERENCE

BONDIOLI 80 DEGREE (4) CORNER NEW SHAFTS

COMER E.G. 80 DEGREE SHAFTS SHIELDING OLD STYLE

NOTE : PLASTIC BOLTS (# 10) BOLT SHIELD TO (# 9) & (# 11)

COMER E.G. 80 DEGREE (6) CORNER SHAFTS OLD STYLE

COMER E.G. 80 DEGREE (6) CORNER SHAFTS NEW STYLE



  (*)

C.V. SHIELDING PICTURE REFERENCE

COMER E.G. 80 DEGREE (3) CORNER SHAFT

NOTE :(*)ITEM (# 33) SHIELD CLIP WITH GREASE NIPPLE.



This picture for reference only

(*) = SEE NOTES NEXT PAGE.

Yoke # ASAE SIZE

64968 5

50017503 5

50017504 5

50017482 4

50017501 4

50020067 5

50017482 4

50017504 5

50017503 5

50017501 4

50017482 4

50017505 4

71390 5

71441 4

71390 5

71441 4

71411 4

71411 4

71465 5

86540 5

86527 4

86600 5

86602 5

86510 4

86527 4

93698 5

86908 5

50017504 5

76522 4

99713 5

50017501 4

71390 5

50024435 1 3/4 1000 (20) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

50047011 1 3/8 540 (6) 71391 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

93063 1 3/8 540 (6) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

98760 1 3/4 1000 (20) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

86912 1 3/4 1000 (20) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

76232/92433 1 3/8 540 (6) 76356 1.378" (35mm)

86199 1 3/8 540 (6) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

86677 1 3/8 1000 (21) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

85007 1 3/8 1000 (21) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

86198 1 3/8 1000 (21) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

85004 1 3/8 540 (6) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

85005 1 3/8 540 (6) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

76964 1 3/8 1000 (21) 71391 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

85000 1 3/8 540 (6) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

76843 1 3/4 1000 (20) 71412 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

76963 1 3/4 1000 (20) 71412 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

76841 1 3/8 540 (6) 71391 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

76842 1 3/8 1000 (21) 71412 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

76784 1 3/8 540 (6) 71391 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

76785 1 3/8 1000 (21) 71412 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

76650 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

76651 1 3/8 540 (6) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

76647 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76356 1.378" (35mm)

76649 1 3/4 1000 (20) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

76624 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

76625 1 3/8 540 (6) 76356 1.378" (35mm)

76571 1 3/4 1000 (20) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

76598 1 3/4 1000 (20) 76356 1.378" (35mm)

76530 1 3/8 540 (6) 76356 1.378" (35mm)

76532 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

1.378" (35mm)

76231 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76356 1.378" (35mm)

Shaft Assy. # RPM & (SPLINES) C.V. CROSS BRG. #

65226 1 3/8 540 (6) 64963

C.V. CROSS CAP O.D.

C.V.  TRACTOR  END YOKES



Yoke # ASAE SIZE

50053720 4

50053719 4

50053678 5

50053719 4

50053678 5

50053720 4

50053677 5

50017504 5

50017482 5

50017501 4

50017503 5

50056927 5

50064174 4

50053678 4

50017482 4

50017501 4

50017482 4

50017505 4

(*)93575 4

93580 4

86527 4

86510 4

(*)93574 5

 NOTE :  WHEN ORDERING CROSS BEARINGS AND YOKES ORDER ONLY 

THE ONES LISTED TO FIT EACH OTHER TO AVOID FIT UP PROBLEMS .

NOTE : SOME CROSS BEARINGS ARE LONGER CAP TO CAP ONE SIDE THAN

OTHER SIDE.  MEASURE BOTH SIDES OF CROSS BEARINGS.

NOTE : SOME CROSS BEARINGS HAVE LARGER DIAMETER CAPS ON ONE SIDE

THAN OTHER SIDE.  MEASURE ALL CAPS ON CROSS BEARINGS.

NOTE : THIS CHART TO BE USED WITH PARTS MANUALS OR ONLINE PARTS LOOKUP.

                           O.D. = 2.50"

93699 BALL COLLAR KIT

YOKE # 93574

YOKE # 93575

50053721 BALL COLLAR KIT

O.D. = 1.97"

1 3/8 540 (6) 86529 1.378" (35mm)

76238/76968 1 3/8 540 (6) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

84999/85002

84998/85001 1 3/8 1000 (21) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

1 3/4 1000 (20) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

85003/86581 1 3/8 540 (6) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

86576/86582 1 3/8 1000 (21) 86511 1.19" (30mm)

85006/87751

76230/76234 1 3/4 1000 (20) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

76235/76969 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

50058266 1 3/8 540 (6) 50053718 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

76228/76233 1 3/8 1000 (21) 76420 1.19" (30mm)

50054670 1 3/4 1000 (20) 50056400 1.378" (35mm)

50058265 1 3/8 540 (6) 50056414 1.19" (30mm)

50054512 1 3/4 1000 (20) 50056414 1.19" (30mm)

50054513 1 3/8 1000 (21) 50056400 1.378" (35mm)

50054510 1 3/8 540 (6) 50056400 1.378" (35mm)

50054511 1 3/8 1000 (21) 50053677 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

50053305 1 3/4 1000 (20) 50053718 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

50053306 1 3/8 1000 (21) 50053677 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

50053303 1 3/8 1000 (21) 50053718 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

50053304 1 3/8 540 (6) 50053677 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

50053301 1 3/8 1000 (21) 50053718 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

50053302 1 3/8 540 (6) 50053677 1.19"(30)&1.378"(35)

Shaft Assy. # RPM & (SPLINES) C.V. CROSS BRG. #

50053300 1 3/4 1000 (20) 50053718 1.06"(27)&1.19"(30)

C.V. CROSS CAP O.D.

C.V. TRACTOR YOKES   

(*) NOTE YOU MUST MEASURE O.D. OF YOKE WHERE BALL COLLAR ATTACHES .



A = CAP TO CAP LENGTH CAT. 4 = 30mm BEARING CAPS

B = CAP TO CAP OPPOSITE SIDE CAT. 5 = 35mm BEARING CAPS

C = CAP DIAMETER INCHES X 25.4 = MILLIMETERS

D = CAP DIAMETER OPPOSITE

SIDE

A B

4.19" SAME

4.19" SAME

3.62" SAME

4.17" 4.29"

3.61" 3.66"

4.50" 4.19"

3.99" 3.75"

3.94" SAME

4.19" SAME

4.18" SAME

4.02" SAME

4.18" 4.48"

3.75" 3.99"

A B

3.62" SAME

4.19" SAME

3.68" SAME

3.12" SAME

4.19" SAME

3.62" SAME

3.62" SAME

4.19" SAME

NOTE : WHEN ORDERING CROSS BEARINGS AND YOKES ORDER ONLY THE

 ONES LISTED TO FIT EACH OTHER TO AVOID FIT UP PROBLEMS .

76604 = 64963 1.38" (35MM) SAME CENTER

50056411 1.19" (30MM)  SAME END OF CAPS

76582 = 64663 1.19" (30MM)  SAME CENTER

1.19" (30MM) SAME END OF CAPS

50056401 1.38" (35MM) SAME END OF CAPS

50053677 1.19" (30mm) SAME

64663 1.19" (30MM) SAME CENTER

71420

CENTER

71399 1.38" (35MM) SAME END OF CAPS

64963 1.38" (35MM) SAME

CROSS BEARINGS FOR REAR HALF C.V. SHAFTS 

PARTS # C D
GREASEFITTING LOCATION

50053718 1.06"(27mm) SAME END OF CAPS

50056400 1.38" (35mm) SAME END OF CAPS

50056414 1.19" (30mm) SAME END OF CAPS

68176 1.38" (35mm) SAME

1.38" (35mm) SAME CENTER

76356 1.38" (35mm) SAME CENTER

1.19" (30mm) END OF CAPS

86529

71391 1.19" (30mm) 1.38" (35mm) END OF CAPS

END OF CAPS

76420 1.19" (30mm) SAME CENTER

86511 1.19" (30mm) SAME CENTER

71412 1.06" (27mm)

64963 1.38" (35mm) SAME CENTER

CROSS BEARINGS FOR C.V. FRONT HALF SHAFTS

PARTS # C D
GREASEFITTING LOCATION

END OF (2) CAPS 

68987 1.19" (30mm) SAME END OF CAPS



L = LENGTH

A = WALL THICKNESS

B = OUTSIDE DIAMETER

C = SPLINE COUNT OR CORNERS OF TUBING
PART # "L" "A" "B" "C" SHAPE #

67049 37.00" n/a 1.80" 3 1 (3) CORNER TUBING

67061 57.48" n/a 2.13" 3 1 # 1

67109 22.95" n/a 2.48" 3 1

67110 23.62" n/a 2.15" 3 1

68173 24.80" n/a 1.575" 14 2 SOLID SPLINE SHAFT

68990 48.82" n/a 2.13" 3 1 # 2

71415 29.33" n/a 2.12" 4 3

71416 30.51" n/a 1.87" 4 3

71428 28.14" n/a 2.29" 4 3 (4) CORNER TUBING

71429 29.52" n/a 2.02" 4 3 # 3

71442 29.33" n/a 2.12" 4 3

71443 30.51" n/a 1.87" 4 3

76895 39.56" n/a 2.27" 6 4 (6) CORNER TUBING

76898 32.48" n/a 2.60" 6 4 # 4

76900 29.72" n/a 2.27" 6 4

76901 27.75" n/a 2.27" 6 4

76902 26.57" n/a 2.60" 6 4

76903 30.51" n/a 2.60" 6 4

76904 33.69" n/a 2.27" 6 4

76932 53.34" n/a 2.12" 3 1

77694 23.15" n/a 2.13" 3 1

77697 23.62" n/a 1.77" 3 1 #1

86514 54.57" n/a 2.13" 3 1

86515 54.57" n/a 1.77" 3 1

86532 32.00" n/a 2.48" 3 1

86533 32.00" n/a 2.12" 3 1 #3

86541 28.98" n/a 2.13" 3 1

86547 34.88" n/a 2.12" 3 1

86548 34.88" n/a 1.77" 3 1

86555 28.07" n/a 2.48" 3 1

86556 28.07" n/a 2.13" 3 1 #4

86714 44.73" n/a 2.13" 3 1

86715 44.72" n/a 1.77" 3 1

86721 40.78" n/a 2.12" 3 1

86722 40.78" n/a 1.77" 3 1

86728 34.88" n/a 1.77" 3 1

88034 30.75" n/a 1.575" 14 2

92961 28.98" n/a 1.77" 3 1

92962 34.88" n/a 1.77" 3 1

50053713 30.31" n/a 1.87" 4 3

50053714 29.13" n/a 2.12" 4 3 INCHES X 25.4 = MILLIMETERS

NOTE : check from flat side across  to get O.D.

NOTE : check diagonally to get O.D.

NOTE : Check across to get O.D.

Outer and Inner Tubes



L = LENGTH

A = WALL THICKNESS

B = OUTSIDE DIAMETER

C = SPLINE COUNT OR CORNERS OF TUBING
PART # "L" "A" "B" "C" SHAPE #

71394 33.07" n/a 2.29" 4 3 (3) CORNER TUBING

71395 34.45" n/a 2.03" 4 3 # 1

71449 35.63" n/a 2.12" 4 3

71456 36.81" n/a 1.87" 4 3

71459 40.75" n/a 2.12" 4 3

71460 41.93" n/a 1.87" 4 3 # 2 SOLID SPLINE SHAFT

76474 43.30" n/a 2.13" 3 1

76475 43.89" n/a 1.77" 3 1

99714 38.70" n/a 2.48" 3 1 (4) CORNER TUBING

99715 38.70" n/a 2.12" 3 1 # 3

50053682 34.25" n/a 2.03" 4 3

50053688 34.25" n/a 2.32" 4 3

50053690 30.07" n/a 2.60" 4 3 (6) CORNER TUBING

50053692 41.73" n/a 1.87" 4 3 # 4

50053693 40.55" n/a 2.12" 4 3

50053697 36.61" n/a 1.87" 4 3

50053698 35.43" n/a 2.12" 4 3

50053725 29.53" n/a 2.03" 4 3

50053726 28.34" n/a 2.29" 4 3

NOTE : Check from flat side across  to get O.D.

#1

NOTE : Check diagonally to get O.D.

#3

#4

Outer and Inner Tubes

35mm=12spline

40mm= 14spline

NOTE : Check across to get O.D.



              B

(*) = SEE NOTES

L = FROM CENTER OF CROSS BEARING HOLES TO END OF TUBE.

A = OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF TUBE /(I.D.) = INSIDE DIAMETER. 

B = INSIDE DIAMETER OF CROSS BEARING HOLES IN YOKES.

C = SHAPE OF TUBING (SPLINE COUNT).

PART # L A B C

76426 36.50" 2.12"(54) 1.19"(30) 1 (3) CORNER TUBING

76427 38.75' 1.77"(45) 1.19"(30) 1 # 1

76434 n/a 2.12"(54) 1.19"(30) 1

76435 n/a 1.77"(45) 1.19"(30) 1

76442 30.00" 2.48"(63) 1.378"(35) 1  SPLINE SHAFT TUBE

76443 33.50" 2.48"(63) 1.378"(35) 1 # 2

76444 n/a 2.12"(54) 1.378"(35) 1

76447 32.00" 2.12"(54) 1.378"(35) 1

76451 n/a 2.12"(54) 1.19"(30) 1 (4) CORNER TUBING

76452 n/a 1.77"(45) 1.19"(30) 1 # 3

76459 55.94" 2.12"(54) 1.19"(30) 1

76460 58.11" 1.77"(45) 1.19"(30) 1

76465 48.26" 1.77"(45) 1.19"(30) 1 (6) CORNER TUBING

76682 32.63" 1.98"(50.2) 1.19"(30) 4 (6) # 4

76688 31.73" 2.29"(58.1) 1.378"(35) 4 (6)

86584 n/a (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

86587 n/a (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

86599 25.83" (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

86603 28.19" (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

86909 n/a (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

(*)76358 37.00" (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

(*)88033 35.59" (I.D)1.57" 1.378"(35) 2 (14)

76758 35.66" 2.29"(58.1) 1.378"(35) 4 (6) NOTE : GREASE FITTING LOCATION (A).

76763 37.63" 2.29"(58.1) 1.378"(35) 4 (6)

76768 44.44" 1.98"(50.2) 1.19"(30) 4 (6)         (A)
76773 38.54" 1.98"(50.2) 1.19"(30) 4 (6)

50056409 35.66" 2.29"(58.1) 1.378"(35) 4 (6) NOTE : GREASE FITTING LOCATION (B) 

50056422 44.44" 1.98"(50.2) 1.19"(30) 4 (6)               (B)
50056426 38.54" 1.98"(50.2) 1.19"(30) 4 (6)

50056431 37.63" 2.29"(58.1) 1.378"(35) 4 (6)

NOTE : (*) 76358 HAS A COLLAR AROUND TUBE  E.G. COMER.(92433)

NOTE : (**) 88033 DOES NOT HAVE A COLLAR AROUND TUBE BONDIOLI.(87751)

NOTE : ORDER ONLY PARTS LISTED FOR YOUR MAKE DRIVESHAFT TO AVOID FIT UP PROBLEMS.

YOKE AND TUBES

INCHES X 25.4 = MILLIMETERS



              B

(*) = SEE NOTES

L = FROM CENTER OF CROSS BEARING HOLES TO END OF TUBE.

A = OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF TUBE /(I.D.) = INSIDE DIAMETER. 

B = INSIDE DIAMETER OF CROSS BEARING HOLES IN YOKES.

C = SHAPE OF TUBING (SPLINE COUNT).

PART # L A B C

76600 n/a 2.12"(54) 1.19"(30) 1 (3) CORNER TUBING

76601 n/a 1.77"(45) 1.19"(30) 1 # 1

76606 39.64" 2.48"(63) 1.378"(35) 1

76607 41.57" 2.12"(54) 1.378"(35) 1

 SPLINE SHAFT TUBE

# 2

(4) CORNER TUBING

# 3

(6) CORNER TUBING

# 4

YOKE AND TUBES



(D)

       (A)    (B)

A = BALL DIAMETER

B = INSIDE DIMENSION (3) CORNER 

C = SHAPE OF (B) # 1

D = INSIDE DIAMETER OF CROSS BEARING HOLES.

PART # A B C

67047 n/a 2.13" 1

67107 n/a 2.48" 1 (14) SPLINE 

71392 1.33"(34) 2.29" 3 # 2

71413 n/a 2.12" 3

76471 1.06"(27) 2.13" 1

76893 1.06"(27) 2.27" 4

76896 1.18"(30) 2.61" 4 (4) CORNER 

77696 n/a 1.77" 1 # 3

86513 1.02"(26) 2.13" 1

86531 1.02"(26) 2.48" 1

50053691 1.33"(34) 2.60" 3

50053717 1.02"(26) 2.12" 3 (6) CORNER 

50053728 1.33"(34) 2.29" 3 # 4

1.19"(30)

1.378"(35)

1.19"(30)

1.06"(27)

1.19"(30)

C.V. OUTER TUBE YOKES

D

1.19"(30)

1.378"(35)

1.378"(35)

1.19"(30)

1.378"(35)

1.378"(35)

1.06"(27)

1.378"(35)



(A)

        (B)

A = INSIDE DIAMETER OF CROSS BEARING HOLES.

B = INSIDE DIMENSION. (3) CORNER 

C =  SHAPE OF (B). # 1

PART # A B C

66870 1.18"(30) 1.77" 1

67086 1.38"(35) 2.13" 1

68172 1.38"(35) 1.575" 2 (14) SPLINE 

71398 1.38"(35) 2.02" 3 # 2

71419 1.18"(30) 1.87" 3

77695 1.38"(35) 2.13" 1

50053689 1.38"(35) 2.32" 3

(4) CORNER 

# 3

(6) CORNER 

# 4

C.V. INNER TUBE YOKES



#1 #2
(*) SEE NOTE

A = TYPE

B = CROSS BEARING CAP HOLES

C = SPLINE & SIZE

A

#2

#2

#1

#1

#1

#1

#1

#1

#1

#1

#1

#1

# (24) SHEARBOLT KIT (50050694)

12m x 55m x 1.5m (10.9)

(20) SPLINE 1.750" 71407

76239 1.378"(35) (20) SPLINE 1.750" 76247

76422

(*) 50047636 1.378"(35) (20) SPLINE 1.750" 50047637

76056 1.19" (30) (6) SPLINE 1.378" 76064

50053712

(*) SOME HAD THIS SHEARBOLT LIMITER YOKE.

# (25) TAPERED BOLT KIT

1.19" (30) (20) SPLINE 1.750" 50053705

50053723 1.378"(35) (20) SPLINE 1.750" 50053705

71401 1.378"(35) (20) SPLINE 1.750"

(20) SPLINE 1.750" 92038

85414 92038

C

64973 1.378"(35)

(PART # 50047636)

GEARBOX  END YOKES

TAPER PIN TYPE YOKE DOUBLE PIN YOKES

PART # B

1.378"(35) (20) SPLINE 1.750"

(6) SPLINE 1.378" (2) 63945

68170 1.378"(35) (20) SPLINE 1.750" (2) 68169

PIN KIT # 

71407

71422 1.19" (30)

1.19" (30) (20) SPLINE 1.750" 76247

86546 1.19" (30)



NOTE : EG CAST INTO EG COMER CROSS BEARINGS AND SIZE.

NOTE : NEW STYLE COMER SHAFTS HAVE GREASE ZERK IN THE ENDS OF CAPS.

NOTE : BONDIOLI SYMBOL CAST INTO CROSS BEARINGS.

NOTE : SOME HAVE GREASE ZERK IN END OF CAPS OR CENTER OF CROSS.

BONDIOLI SHAFTS

EG COMER SHAFTS

CROSS BEARING PICTURE REFERENCE





2501 GRIFFIN AVE. SELMA, AL. 36703

TELEPHONE (334) 874-2700

PARTS ORDERING 800-304-2836

FAX PARTS ORDERING 800-572-1784

ONLINE PARTS ORDERING www.bushhogservicecenter.com


